JC35B8 Linear Actuator
Application field - Medical Line
Preferably in homecare nursing or medical beds
Jiecang JC35B linear actuator is compact, quiet and powerful. It
is designed to fit in areas specifically requiring an angle motor. It
can be equipped with a fast motor and Hall sensor for feedback.
Certifications for the JC35 B linear actuator include IEC60601-1,
ES60601-1, UL73 and EMC.

Standard Fast
5 / 8
Ordering Key
Model JC35B8
Optional features 0
O = Standard / P = Push only / S = Safety nut
Y = Hall sensor / R = Reed switch
Load in push 6
6 = 6000N
4 = 4000N
3 = 3000N
Speed at full load 3
3 = 3mm/s
4 = 4mm/s
6 = 6mm/s
6D5 = 6.5mm/s
Input voltage 24 24 = 24 VDC
Stroke length/
lnstallation dimension
150/327
Stroke length = XXX
Installation dimension = XXX
Clevis directions V H = H direction / V = V direction
Color G G = Grey (RAL7035) / B = Black (RAL9005)
End clevis specification D D = slot 6.5, hole Φ 10.1
End clevis material Z Z = Zinc-Aluminum alloy T = Steel
Top clevis specification 05
05 = F05 slot 6.5, depth 26,
hole Φ 12.5 with Φ 24 aluminum tube,
hole Φ 10.1 with bushing
Brake specification 2 0 = no brake / 1 = brake in pull / 2 = brake in push
Type of plug and cable 02
02 = 4-pin DIN plug
10 = 5 pin DIN plug
93 = 6 pin Molex elbow plug
Cable length 2D0 2D0 = 2m / 0D5 = 0.5m
Take JC35B806324150/327VGDZ052022D0 for example
6 / 8
Ordering Details
End clevis: D
Top clevis: F05
Matching controller: JCB35Q/
JCB35T/ JCB35R/ JCB35R1/
JCB35S/ JCB35K2
4-pin straight plug (standard) Pin Color Function
1 NC Not connected
2 Brown When positive voltage power on,actuator will go down
3 Blue When positive voltage power on,actuator will go up
4 NC Not connected
Outer ring NC Not connected
18
.3
22.5
60
Motor wire
Dimension drawing of clevis
7 / 8
Matching controller: JCB35Q/
JCB35T/ JCB35R/ JCB35R1/
JCB35S/ JCB35K2
Matching control box :JCB35T2/
JCB35T3/JCB35Q3/JCB35K3
5 pin DIN plug
(with Hall sensor)
6 Pin Mini-Fit elbow plug
Pin Color Function
1 Red 5V
2 Brown When positive voltage power on,actuator will go down
3 Black GND
4 Blue When positive voltage power on,actuator will go up
5 Yellow Hall signal 1
Outer ring Orange Hall signal 2
Pin Color Function